
Deerfield Police Department 

Dispatch Log 9/23 - 9/27/19 

 
 

 
 

For Date: 09/23/2019  -  Monday  
 

Call Number Time Call Reason Action   
 

19-72094        0023 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-72100        0046 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-72101        0054 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-72102        0106 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T0433896 

 

19-72104        0122 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-72105        0133 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-72107        0153 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-72108        0211 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

19-72110        0220 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

19-72113        0231 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

19-72114        0238 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-72116        0253 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

19-72117        0300 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-72119        0425 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-72120        0426 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-72124        0507 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-72125        0557 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

19-72126        0606 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

19-72127        0612 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

19-72129        0622 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

19-72135        0730 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

19-72136        0748 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SB/EXIT 25 - ROUTE 91 

 

19-72141        0830 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

19-72182        1123 911 CALL Dispatch Handled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-72205        1205 MISSING PERSON Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WARD AVE 

       Refer To Incident:    19DRF-201-OF 

 

19-72202        1239 MEDICAL EMERGENCY BAYSTATE MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 

 

19-72207        1305 911 CALL Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

19-72208        1311 911 CALL Dispatch Handled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] IN THE AREA OF #92C - N MAIN ST 

 

19-72217        1426 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Notification   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-72231        1500 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

19-72241        1538 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

19-72248        1544 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] NB AT 144 - N MAIN ST 

 Refer To Citation:    T0433586 

 

19-72276        1545 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2129] HOLY NAME OF JESUS - THAYER ST 

       Refer To Incident:    19DRF-202-OF 

 

19-72252        1615 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] NB BY 141 - N MAIN ST 

 

19-72260        1625 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] NB AT 153 - N MAIN ST 

 

19-72268        1648 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SB BY 178 - N MAIN ST 

 

19-72270        1654 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] NB BY 144 - N MAIN ST 

 

19-72280        1810 911 CELL CALL Unfounded   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MAPPING IN AREA OF - OLD MAIN ST 

 

19-72281        1823 FIRE ALARM DRILLS Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7412] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 

 

19-72285        1838 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

19-72286        1839 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD + UPPER RD 

 

19-72291        1850 TRAFFIC HAZARD Removed Hazard   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] TO THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD + KEETS RD 

 

19-72293        1857 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

19-72311        2029 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-72320        2107 SUSPICIOUS PERSON Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8881] LEADER HOME CENTER - ELM ST 

 

19-72321        2119 PATROL AREA No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD + S MILL RIVER RD 

 

19-72323        2126 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

19-72327        2203 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

19-72340        2346 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

19-72342        2352 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

19-72343        2354 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

 

For Date: 09/24/2019  -  Tuesday  
 

19-72344        0002 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-72351        0046 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-72354        0109 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-72356        0117 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] KEETS RD 

 

19-72357        0118 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-72361        0137 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE  



          Location:    [DRF] RT 91SB AREA OF THE DFLD WEIGH STATION 

 

19-72363        0203 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAND GULLY RD 

 

19-72368        0210 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

19-72364        0220 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-72367        0239 PATROL AREA Building Checked/Secured   
          Location:    [DRF] NORTH DEERFIELD 

 

19-72370        0249 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

19-72376        0544 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-72378        0545 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

19-72456        0756 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Notification   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] EASTERN AVE 

 

19-72389        0759 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

19-72411        0935 DISABLED MV Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] NORTH OF THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-72446        1211 OFFICER WANTED Peace Restored   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

19-72452        1236 NOTIFICATION Notification   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

19-72473        1440 MEDICAL EMERGENCY BAYSTATE MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAND GULLY RD 

 

19-72477        1504 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

19-72479        1512 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] NEAR HILLSIDE - N MAIN ST 

 

19-72482        1521 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N B AT HILLSIDE RD - N MAIN ST 

 Refer To Citation:    T0433587 

 

19-72488        1605 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SB AT 178 - N MAIN ST 

 

19-72495        1628 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SB AT 178 - N MAIN ST 

 

19-72500        1639 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SB AT 178 - N MAIN ST 

 Refer To Citation:    T0433588 

 

19-72504        1652 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 



 

19-72508        1701 FIRE ALARM Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

19-72512        1721 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

19-72525        1753 DISABLED MV TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] 39.9 - ROUTE 91 

 

19-72529        1807 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N/B - ROUTE 91 

 

19-72531        1831 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-72532        1840 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-72541        1912 PATROL AREA No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-72542        1921 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Taken/Referred to Other 
Agency   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SB HEADING OVER THE BRIDGE - SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-72547        1943 PATROL AREA No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD + UPPER RD 

 

19-72550        1949 911 CELL CALL ACCIDENTAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] MAPPING IN AREA OF CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-72553        2009 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-72554        2016 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

       Refer To Incident:    19DRF-203-OF 

 

19-72582        2333 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-72592        2335 EMS ALARM - LIFELINE ACTIVATED Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7406] CHARLES DOUGHERTY RESIDENCE - ROBBS WY 

 

 

For Date: 09/25/2019  -  Wednesday  
 

19-72598        0014 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-72599        0019 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-72602        0057 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD + RIVER RD 

 

19-72605        0101 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

19-72606        0101 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 



19-72607        0104 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-72608        0113 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-72613        0207 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-72617        0212 PATROL AREA Building Checked/Secured   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

19-72622        0236 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

19-72629        0459 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

19-72630        0515 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

19-72631        0519 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-72645        0747 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

19-72658        0823 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

19-72669        0840 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Notification   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

19-72664        0849 ABANDONED 911 CALL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9058] COMPREHENSIVE HOME CARE-UNIT 1 - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-72665        0856 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

19-72675        0936 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CHEAPSIDE BRIDGE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-72690        1053 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7412] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 

 

19-72742        1540 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GRAVES ST 

 

19-72751        1618 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   
          Location:    [DRF] RT 91SB 41.2MM 

 

19-72754        1624 911 CALL Taken/Referred to Other 
Agency   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0154] CELL TOWER: DEERFIELD - PINE NOOK RD 

 

19-72760        1648 FIRE ALARM False Alarm   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7412] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL // MAYER HOUSE - PINE NOOK RD 

 

19-72771        1717 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

19-72774        1725 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 



 

19-72787        1756 CHECK WELFARE Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-72796        1809 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-72815        1903 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

19-72820        1950 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST + BOYDEN LN 

       Refer To Accident:    19DRF-75-AC 

 

19-72826        2053 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

19-72837        2137 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [GRF] IN FRONT OF THE STORAGE UNITS - WOODARD RD 

 

19-72843        2226 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-72845        2241 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7611] CHANNING L. BETE CO - COMMUNITY PL 

 

19-72849        2335 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-72852        2343 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Arrest(s) Made   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] ELM ST + GREENFIELD RD 

         Refer To Arrest:    19DRF-173-AR 

            Arrest:    MALONE, BRENDAN J      

           Address:    1408 WILBUR AVE   SWANSEA, MA 

           Charges:    OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% 

                       SIGNAL, FAIL TO 

                       MARKED LANES VIOLATION 

 

 

For Date: 09/26/2019  -  Thursday  
 

19-72872        0457 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-72873        0459 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

19-72874        0501 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-72877        0639 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

19-72880        0657 FIRE ALARM OFF LINE Notification   
          Location:    [DRF]  

 

19-72883        0724 EMS ALARM - LIFELINE ACTIVATED Patient Refusal   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GRAVES ST 

 

19-72885        0757 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

19-72896        0832 COURT Services Rendered   



  Location/Address:    [GRF GDC] GREENFIELD DISTRICT COURT - HOPE ST 

 

19-72905        0912 911 CALL Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] YANKEE CANDLE WY 

 

19-72915        1003 Drill (LOCKDOWN) Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [WHA WHA7826] WHATELY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - LONG PLAIN RD 

 

19-72927        1121 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Investigated   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

19-72931        1140 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

19-72946        1311 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2301] THE HOTEL WARREN INC - ELM ST 

 

19-72949        1320 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

19-72952        1340 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Call Cancelled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNRISE AVE 

 

19-72956        1343 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

19-72958        1350 Drill LOCKDOWN Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

19-72961        1436 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SW SECTOR - CONWAY RD + GREENFIELD RD 

       Refer To Accident:    19DRF-76-AC 

 

19-72989        1613 FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GRAVES ST 

 

19-72997        1650 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

19-73001        1700 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-73009        1728 EMS ALARM - LIFELINE ACTIVATED FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-73008        1729 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

19-73019        1810 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

19-73029        1830 CHECK WELFARE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WALUK RESIDENCE - OAK KNOLL DR 

 

19-73038        1921 CHECK WELFARE FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLEASANT ST 

 

19-73072        2136 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + WAPPING RD 

 

19-73076        2153 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 



19-73102        2248 OFFICER WANTED Peace Restored   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

       Refer To Incident:    19DRF-204-OF 

 

19-73114        2340 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

 

For Date: 09/27/2019  -  Friday  
 

19-73134        0018 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   
          Location:    [OUT] BAYSTATE FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER 

 

19-73133        0026 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

19-73136        0056 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 

 

19-73141        0122 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-73143        0156 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4444] MOUNT SUGARLOAF STATE RESERVATION - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

19-73144        0203 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

19-73145        0213 PATROL AREA Building Checked/Secured   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

19-73146        0226 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD BUSINESS CHECKS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-73147        0235 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

19-73149        0345 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

19-73151        0456 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + CONWAY ST 

 

19-73152        0533 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-73154        0557 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + OLD MAIN ST 

 

19-73160        0706 911 CALL - OPEN CELL No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

19-73192        0857 SERVICE CALL Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OAK KNOLL DR 

 

19-73214        1003 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

19-73301        1441 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ROUTE 91 + GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-73312        1543 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 



 

19-73319        1558 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

19-73329        1620 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-73336        1644 PAPERWORK SERVICE Negative Contact   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

19-73337        1658 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MEADOWWOOD DR 

 

19-73340        1718 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

19-73344        1726 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RAILROAD YARD RD 

 

19-73349        1755 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

19-73355        1807 PAPERWORK SERVICE SERVED IN HAND   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

19-73358        1831 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 

 

19-73367        1852 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

19-73376        1916 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-73385        1935 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-73393        2011 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

19-73406        2047 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

19-73407        2048 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7611] CHANNING L. BETE CO - COMMUNITY PL 

 

19-73427        2132 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

19-73431        2137 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAND GULLY RD 

 

19-73435        2144 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

19-73437        2145 911 HANG UP No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD PINE NOOK RD 

 

19-73440        2151 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-73445        2157 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 



 

19-73448        2204 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-73449        2205 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-73464        2325 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

19-73468        2337 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-73472        2347 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

19-73473        2350 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] JUST SOUTH OF - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 09/28/2019  -  Saturday  
 

19-73478        0024 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] NORTH OF MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T0433923 

 

19-73482        0053 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

19-73486        0130 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

19-73489        0208 911 CALL Dispatch Handled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0154] CELL TOWER: DEERFIELD - OLD PINE NOOK RD 

 

19-73495        0257 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

19-73500        0425 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3626] SOUTH DEERFIELD VETERINARY CLINIC - ELM ST 

 

19-73501        0511 TRAFFIC CONTROL No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CLARK CROSS RD 

 

19-73502        0530 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1116] SUNDERLAND BRIDGE - RT 116 

 

19-73503        0543 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF6600] BERKSHIRE BREWING CO INC - RAILROAD ST 

 

19-73504        0557 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

19-73506        0633 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-73508        0650 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

19-73509        0711 SAFETY HAZARD Removed Hazard   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-73510        0714 PATROL AREA No Action Required   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-73511        0724 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-73516        0755 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + HAWKS RD 

 

19-73544        1006 PATROL AREA No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

19-73616        1011 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] D1 

 

19-73547        1017 911 CALL Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ACADEMY LN 

 

19-73561        1049 ARTICLES RECOVERED Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] BIKE TRAIL - MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

19-73617        1106 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

19-73591        1235 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-73598        1240 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + PINE NOOK RD 

 

19-73618        1402 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST 

 

19-73620        1412 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] SNOWBERRY LANE 

 

19-73624        1423 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

19-73629        1433 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4011] GREENFIELD SAVINGS BANK - N MAIN ST 

 

19-73634        1438 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

19-73657        1503 BYLAW VIOLATION Investigated   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

19-73660        1517 FIRE ALARM Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF HALLTAVERN] HALL TAVERN - OLD MAIN ST 

 

19-73670        1550 SERVICE CALL Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OAK KNOLL DR 

 

19-73680        1633 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

19-73691        1714 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   
          Location:    [OUT] BRATTLEBORO PD 

 

19-73694        1720 MEDICAL EMERGENCY BAYSTATE MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

19-73700        1721 ANIMAL COMPLAINT/STRAY DOG Taken/Referred to Other 



Agency   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

19-73698        1723 TRAFFIC HAZARD Investigated   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF DRF3615] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-73755        1948 ESCORT/TRANSPORT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7061] BEMENT SCHOOL - OLD MAIN ST 

 

19-73759        1957 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-73765        2008 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Patient Refusal   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WEST ST 

 

19-73780        2101 PATROL AREA No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-73785        2121 SMOKE INVESTIGATION Extinguished   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] TREW STONE QUARRY - GREENFIELD RD 

       Refer To Incident:    19DRF-205-OF 

 

19-73797        2251 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

19-73798        2256 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-73800        2258 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

19-73803        2313 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 09/29/2019  -  Sunday  
 

19-73813        0012 SUSPICIOUS PERSON Services Rendered   
          Location:    [SUN] SUNDERLAND BRIDGE MIDDLE 

 

19-73818        0056 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T0433924 

 

19-73825        0106 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-73834        0124 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-73836        0132 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-73841        0425 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-73842        0425 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

19-73843        0431 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-73844        0534 TRAFFIC CONTROL No Action Required   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] CLARK CROSS RD 

 

19-73846        0547 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-73851        0555 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + CONWAY RD 

 

19-73852        0600 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

19-73853        0604 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

19-73881        1107 911 MIS DIAL Unfounded   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] FLINT CENTER - OLD MAIN ST 

 

19-73883        1117 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD + RIVER RD 

 

19-73907        1238 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Report Taken   
  

19-73908        1238 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Merge: 19-73907 By: 646   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-73928        1333 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-73931        1356 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

19-73934        1410 SMALL FIRE POSS FROM LINE DOWN Extinguished   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 

 

19-73950        1511 OFFICER WANTED Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

       Refer To Accident:    19DRF-77-AC 

 

19-73961        1608 FIRE ALARM Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - DOUBLEDAY DORM - BOYDEN LN 

 

19-73978        1727 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

19-74003        1908 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

19-74010        1926 TRAFFIC CONTROL No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4683] TILTON LIBRARY - N MAIN ST 

 

19-74014        1937 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

19-74019        2021 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK No Action Required   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

19-74026        2042 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-74028        2108 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

19-74029        2125 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-74034        2212 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MILL RIVER RD + WHATELY RD 

 

19-74043        2318 FIRE ALARM Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1330] DEERFIELD BUSINESS CENTER - N HILLSIDE RD 

 

 

 


